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Annual Meeting Notice 
 
Pursuant to the requirements of 5 ILCS 120/2.02, the 2025 session of the 
Kane County Board of Review hereby provides this notice of its regular 
meetings for the 2025 session.  Unless otherwise noted, all meetings will 
be held at the Board of Review office on the third floor of Building C of 
the Kane County Government Center Campus, 719 Batavia Avenue, 
Geneva, Illinois. 
 

• Monday, February 10, 2025 at 9:00 a.m. 

• Monday, March 10, 2025 at 9:00 a.m. 

• Friday, April 11, 2025 at 9:00 a.m. in the Auditorium of Building A 
of the Kane County Government Center Campus, 719 Batavia 
Avenue, Geneva, Illinois. 

• Monday, April 14, 2025 at 9:00 a.m. 

• Monday, May 12, 2025 at 9:00 a.m. 

• Monday, June 9, 2025 at 9:00 a.m. 

• Monday, July 14, 2025 at 9:00 a.m. 

• Monday, August 11, 2025 at 9:00 a.m. 

• Monday, September 8, 2025 at 8:30 a.m. 

• Monday, October 6, 2025 at 8:30 a.m. 

• Monday, November 10, 2025 at 8:30 a.m. 

• Monday, December 8, 2025 at 8:30 a.m. 

• Monday, January 12, 2026 at 8:30 a.m. 

https://assessments.kanecountyil.gov/

